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Deloitte Restructuring Inc. re: Plumb-Line Group of Companies

SERVICE LIST

PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Field LLP
400, 604 – 1 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 1M7

Attention: Doug S. Nishimura

Email: dnishimura@fieldlaw.com

Phone: 403-260-8548

Fax: 403-264-7084

Receiver

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.
700, 850 - 2 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R8

Attention: Jeff Keeble

Email: jkeeble@deloitte.ca

Phone: 403-296-3143
Fax: 403- 96-2988

Receiver

Wilson Laycraft 
1601, 333 – 11th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB  T2R 1L9

Attention:  Glen Hickerson

Email:  glenmh@wilcraft.com

Phone:  403-441-2006
Fax:  403-290-0828

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy
400, 639 - 5 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 0M9

Fax:  403-292-5188

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP
1600, 421 – 7 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9

Attention: Kerry Powell

Email:  kerry.powell@gowlings.com

Phone: 403-292-9805

Fax: 403-695-3523

PCL Construction 

Bison Credit Solutions
3402 – 8 Street S.E.
Calgary, AB T2G 5S7

Attention:  Sue Seamans

Phone:  403-263-7670

Fax:  403-263-7623

High River Rentals
(Lien Claimant)

mailto:dnishimura@fieldlaw.com
mailto:glenmh@wilcraft.com
mailto:kerry.powell@gowlings.com
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PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP
1600, 421 – 7 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9

Attention: Barrie Marshall, Q.C.

Email:  barrie.marshall@gowlings.com

Phone: 403-298-9884

Fax: 403-695-3508

Brock White Canada, Company
(Lien Claimant) 

Scott Venturo LLP
203, 200 Barclay Parade S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4R5

Attention: Celeste Small

Email:  c.small@scottventuro.com

Phone: 403-231-8252

Fax: 403-265-4632

Brock White Canada, Company
(Lien Claimant) 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulinLLP
3400, 350 – 7 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9 

Attention:  Arif Chowdhury / Karen Wyke

Email: achowdhury@fasken.com
Email:  kwyke@fasken.com

Phone: 403-261-5379

Phone: 403-261-5357

Fax : 403-261-5351

ITC Residential

Davis LLP
1201, 10060 Jasper Avenue N.W.
Edmonton, AB T5J 4E5

Attention:  Stephanie Leung

Email: sleung@davis.ca

Phone:  780-429-6802

Fax:  780-702-4362

Clark Builders

Schwartzberg Law Office
214, 222 16 Avenue N.E.
Calgary, AB T2E 1J8

Email:  schwartzberglaw@shaw.ca

Phone:  403-232-1302

Fax:  403-249-6655

1662995 Alberta Inc.
(Lien Claimant)

Gregory Law Office
100, 888 – 3 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5

Attention:  Russell Gregory

Email:  Russell@lawyergregory.com

Phone:  403-243-8363

Fax:  403-770-8577

Doka Canada Ltd., aka Doka Canada 
Ltee
(Lien Claimant)

mailto:achowdhury@fasken.com
mailto:sleung@davis.ca


C1626388.DOCX;1

PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Brownlee LLP
2200, 10155 – 102 Street
Edmonton, AB  T5J4G8

Attention:  Paul V. Stocco

Email:  pstocco@brownleelaw.com

Phone:  780-497-4884

Fax:  780-424-3254

Aman Building Corporation

Robb & Evenson 
506, 933 – 17 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2T 5R6

Attention:  Calvin C. Robb

Email:  crobb@robbevenson.com

Phone:  403-541-1600

Fax:  403-541-1604

Burnco Rock Products Ltd.
(Lien Claimant)

Four Star Rock Products Ltd.
(Lien Claimant)

Warnock Rathgeber & Company
225 - 1 Avenue N.W.
Airdrie, AB  T4B 2M8

Attention:  Shawn Kraft 

Email: skraft@wrlawyers.ca

Phone:  403-948-0009

Fax:  403-948-6740

Ultimate Edge Concrete Ltd. 
(Lien Claimant)

Tekton Construction 
4612 – Whitehorn Drive N.E.
Calgary, AB  T1Y 1X3

Attention:  Neil Richardson

Email:  neil@heritageproperty.ca

Phone:  403-571-0230 Tekton

Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP
3200, 10180 - 101 Street
Edmonton, AB.  T5J 3W8 

Attention:  Paul Greep

Email:  pgreep@rmrf.com

Phone:  780-497-3312

Fax:  780-429-3044

Penalta

Lovatt LLP
11115 Groat Rd.
Edmonton, AB T5M 4E3

Attention:  Craig S. Lupul

Email:  c.lupul@lovattllp.com

Phone:  780-482-3405

Fax:  780-488-3738

A&B Concrete Pumping 
(Lien Claimant)

mailto:pstocco@brownleelaw.com
mailto:crobb@robbevenson.com
mailto:pgreep@rmrf.com
mailto:c.lupul@lovattllp.com
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PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Code Hunter 
850, 440 - 2 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 5E9

Attention:  Chad Babiuk

Email:  cbabiuk@codehunterllp.com

Phone:  403-716-2390

Fax:  403-261-2054

Trades Labour (Edmonton) 
Corporation
(Lien Claimant)

Miller Thomson LLP
2700, 10155 – 102 Street
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4G8

Attention:  Terrence Warner

Email:  twarner@millerthomson.com

Phone:  780-429-9727

Fax:  780-424-5866

Lockerbie Stanley Water Ltd.

Miller Thomson LLP
3000, 700 - 9 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 3V4

Attention:  Jeffrey N. Thom, Q.C.

Email:  jthom@millerthomson.com

Phone: 403-298-2436

Fax:  403-262-0007

Lockerbie Stanley Water Ltd.

WhiteLaw Twining Law Corporation
2400, 200 Granville Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 1S4

Attention:  John C. Fiddick

Email:  jfiddick@wt.ca

Phone:  604-891-7529

Fax:  604-682-5217

Intact Insurance Company

Department of Justice Canada
510, 606 – 4 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 1T1

Attention:  Jill Medhurst-Tivadar

Email:  jill.medhurst@justice.gc.ca

Canada Revenue Agency

Goodmans LLP
Suite 3400, 333 Bay Street
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7

Attention:  Joe Latham

Email:  jlatham@goodmans.ca

Phone:  416-597-4211

Fax:  416-979-1234

PNC Bank Canada Branch

mailto:cbabiuk@codehunterllp.com
mailto:twarner@millerthomson.com
mailto:jfiddick@wt.ca
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PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
3700, 400 3 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2

Attention: Samuel Durante and 

Email:  Samuel.durante@nortonrosefulbright.com

Phone:  403 267 9445 
(Gillian Barnett)

Fax:  403-264-5973

Remington Development Corporation

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP
2400, 525 - 8 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1

Attention:  David de Groot

Email:  ddegroot@bdplaw.com

Phone:  403-260-0167

Fax:  403-260-0332

Chandos Construction Ltd.

Gowlings Lafleur Henderson LLP
1600, 421 – 7 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9

Attention: Kerry Powell

Email:  kerry.powell@gowlings.com

Bird Construction 

Bird Construction
106, 12143 40 - Street S.E.
Calgary, AB T2Z 4E6

Fax:  403-319-0476 (Contractor)

Concure Restoration Inc.
1327 Hastings Crescent S.E.
Calgary, AB T2G 4C8

Attention:  Steve Breithaupt

Email:  steve@concure.ca

Fax: 403-251-5840 (Contractor)

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP
2400, 525 - 8 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1

Attention:  Kevin Burron

Email:  kburron@bdplaw.com

Phone:  403-260-0189

Fax:  403-260-0332

1328368 Alberta Inc.
(Lien Claimant)

Vertical Properties 

mailto:Samuel.durante@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:ddegroot@bdplaw.com
mailto:kerry.powell@gowlings.com
mailto:kburron@bdplaw.com
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PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Sugimoto & Company
204, 2635 – 37 Avenue N.E.
Calgary, AB  T1Y 5Z6

Attention:  Taimur Akbar

Email:  takbar@sugimotolaw.com

Norcal Construction Inc.

New Horizon Law 
733, 1816 Crowchild Trail N.W.
Calgary, AB T2M 3Y7

Attention:  Shaun B. Cody

Email:  shaun@newhorizonlaw.com

Phone:  403-462-1383
Fax:  403-206-7888

D&D

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP
2400, 525 - 8 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1

Attention:  James Murphy

Email:  jdm@bdplaw.com 

Phone:  403-260-0152

Fax:  403-260-0332

Volker Stevin

Fin-Wall Site Services Ltd.
112, 2850 – 107 Avenue S.E.
Calgary, AB  T2Z 3R7

Attention:  Stephen Brown

Fax:  403-293-1466 (Lien Claimant)

Roszler & Associates
126, 4909 – 17 Avenue S.E.
Calgary, AB  T2A 0V5

Attention:  George D. Roszler

Email:  groszler@shaw.ca

Phone:  403-273-5290

Fax:  403-273-5201

Superior Concrete System Ltd.

Superior Concrete System Ltd.
147 Cedarille Green S.W.
Calgary, AB T2W 2H3

Attention:  Lou

Email:  superiorconcretesystems@hotmail.com

(Lien Claimant)

mailto:groszler@shaw.ca
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PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Merchant Law Group
400, 2710 – 17 Avenue S.E.
Calgary, AB  T2A 0P6

Attention:  Shaun P. Flannigan

Email:  sflannigan@merchantlaw.com

Phone:  403-237-7777

Fax:  403-273-9411

Quality Construction Inc.

(Lien Claimant)

Ultimate Finish Concrete Ltd.
Calgary, AB

Attention:  Paul Abreu

Email:  paulabreu@ultimatefinishconcrete.com

(Lien Claimant)

Llewellyn Law
1741 – 26 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T3C 1K7

Attention: Francisco Torres

Email:  ftorres@llewellynllp.com

Phone:  403-457-1550

Fax:  403-457-1552

Ultimate Finish Concrete Ltd.

Horne Wytrychowski
14, 620 – 1 Avenue NW
Airdrie, AB T4B 2R3

Attention: Todd I. Wytrychowski

Email: todd@airdrielawyers.com

Phone: 403.912.3565

Fax: 403.912.3570

Ashton Square Inc. (Owner)
Ashton Luxury Living (Developer)

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
1900, 520 - 3rd Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R3

Attention:  Josef Kruger / Robyn Gurofsky

Email:  jkruger@blg.com / rgurofsky@blg.com

Phone:  403-232-9690

Fax:  403-266-1395

Western Surety Company

Western Surety Company
2100-1881 Scarth Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 4K9 

Fax:  306-359-0929

mailto:todd@airdrielawyers.com
mailto:jkruger@blg.com
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PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Master Built Mechanical Contracting Ltd.
C1, 624 Beaverdam Road N.E.
Calgary, AB  T2K 4W6

Attention:  Bruce Labossiere, President

Email:  masterbuilt@shaw.ca

Phone:  403-248-2430

Fax:  403-235-6285

Master Built Mechanical Contracting 
Ltd.

Bennett Jones L2LP
4500, 855 – 2 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K7

Attention:  Kelsey Drozdowski

Email:  drozdowskik@bennettjones.com

Phone:  403-298-3323

Fax:  403-265-7219

Davis LLP
1000, 250 – 2 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 0C1

Attention:  Kenneth R. Reh

Kreh@davis.ca

Phone:  403-698-8720

Fax:  403-213-4467

Carscallen LLP
1500, 407 - 2nd Street S.W.
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 2Y3

Attention:  Michael Whiting

Email:  Whiting@carscallen.com

Phone:  403-298-8473

Fax:  403-262-2952

Snowden Block Inc.

Nichol & Akers
200-10187 104 St. N.W.
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 0Z9

Attention:  Barrie Touchings

Email:  btouchings@nichollandakers.com

Miller Thomson LLP
2700, 10155 – 102 Street
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4G8

Attention:  Philip A. Carson

Email: pcarson@millerthomson.com

Phone:  403-298-2400

Fax:  403-262-0007

North Star Contracting Inc.

mailto:drozdowskik@bennettjones.com
mailto:Kreh@davis.ca
mailto:Whiting@carscallen.com
mailto:pcarson@millerthomson.com
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PARTIES TELEPHONE & FAX COUNSEL FOR

Bishop & McKenzie LLP
1700, 530 – 8 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB  T2P 3S8

Attention:  Anthony L. Dekens

Email:  ADekens@bmllp.ca

Phone:  403-237-5550
Fax:  403-263-3423

Beacon Heights Shopping Centre Ltd. 
and Intergulf Cidex Group of 
Companies

OWNERS FAX

Covenant Health
3033 - 66 Street
Edmonton, AB T6K 4B2

The City of Calgary 
323 - 7 Avenue S.E.
Calgary, AB 

Attention:  Lise Olsen

Email:  lise.olsen@calgary.ca

Evanston Towne Centre Ltd.
c/o Qualico Developments West Ltd.
100, 5716 - 2 Street
Calgary, AB T2H 2W4

Fax:  403-255-2144

Bucci Mission Project Ltd.
202 1669 West 3 Avenue
Vancouver British Columbia V6J 1K1

Fax:  604-688-7215

Executive Flight Centre Developments Ltd.
200, 680 Palmer Road NE
Calgary, AB T2E 7R3

Fax:  403-291-2245

The Norcal Group
Suite 260, 3015 – 12 Street NE
Calgary, AB T2E 7J2

Fax:  403-291-3591

1588298 Alberta Ltd.
c/o Bennett Jones LLP
3200, 10020 100 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J 0N3

Fax:  780-421-7951



C1626388.DOCX;1

OWNERS FAX

Remington Development Corporation 
300, 200 Quarry Park Blvd SE
Calgary, AB T2C 5E3

Fax:  403-255-7530

The Owners: Condominium Plan 1311832
Condominium Corporation No. 1311832
c/o Remington Development Corporation 
300, 200 Quarry Park Blvd SE
Calgary, AB T2C 5E3

Fax:  403-255-7530

Lehigh Hanson Materials Limited
12640 Inland Way
Edmonton, AB T5V 1K2

Attention:  Martin Provost

Email:  Martin.Provost@LehighHanson.com

The Owners: Condominium Plan 1212786
Condominium Corporation No. 1212786
1571279 Alberta Ltd.
11158 - 42 Street S.E.
Calgary, AB T2C 0J9

Fax:  403-236-0311

The City of Airdrie
400 Main Street S.E.
Airdrie, AB T4B 3C3

Fax:  403-948-6567

Greater Southern Separate Catholic Francophone 
Education Region No. 4
230 6940 Fisher Road S.E.
Calgary, AB T2H 0W3

Fax:  403-685-9884

1388524 Alberta Ltd.
301, 10820 24 Street S.E
Calgary, AB T2Z 4C9

Fax:  403-245-8286

Riokim Holdings (Alberta) Inc.
Of Suite 500, 2300 Yonge Street
Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4

The Mustard Seed Foundation
102 11 Avenue SE
Calgary, AB T2G 0X5

Fax:  403-237-5296
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OWNERS FAX

The Board of Governors of the Southern Alberta 
Institute of Technology
1301 – 16 Avenue NW
Calgary, AB T2M 0L4

Fax:  403-284-7112

Prestige Hospitality HCC GP Inc.
c/o 7000, 11500 - 35 Street S.E.
Calgary, AB T2Z 3W4

Prestige Hospitality HW GP Inc.
c/o 1250, 639 - 5 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 0M9

Fax:  403-571-8008

The Owners: Condominium Plan 1110612
Condominium Corporation No. 1110612
Prestige Hospitality Corp
c/o 1250, 639 5 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 0M9

Fax:  403-571-8008

1571279 Alberta Ltd.
11158 - 42 Street S.E.
Calgary, AB T2C 0J9




